

ITEM NO.814

COURT NO.1

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No.17834/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-07-2016 in SA No. 101/2016 01-03-2017 in CMRA No. 271572/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

UDAI BHAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHA SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-09-2017 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

Let this matter not be deleted from the list of
23rd October, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Assistant Registrar