

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
29848-29849/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-07-2016 in SA No. 101/2016 01-03-2017 in CMRA No. 271572/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

UDAI BHAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHA SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. U. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Jain, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra M. Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Zafar Ali Khan, Adv.
Ms. Seema Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel on either side submitted that they would explore the possibility of resolving the dispute between the parties if the matter is referred to Mediation.

Accordingly, we refer the matter to Supreme Court Mediation Centre, New Delhi to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement of the dispute between the parties, who would appear before the said Mediation Centre on 15.12.2017 at 11.00 A.M.

The Incharge, Supreme Court Mediation Centre, after making an endeavour for amicable resolution of the disputes, shall submit a

report to this Court within four weeks thereafter.

The Registry is directed to communicate this order to Respondent No. 2 through the jurisdictional Magistrate.

List the matter after the mediation report is received.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR