

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29848-29849/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-07-2016 in SA No. 101/2016 01-03-2017 in CMRA No. 271572/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

UDAI BHAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHA SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Zafar Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the parties have submitted their proposals. We have requested Mr. R. P. Bhat, learned senior counsel, to act as a mediator and make an attempt for resolving the disputes between the parties. Mr. Bhat has graciously accepted the request.

The parties may ascertain the time and convenience of the learned senior counsel.

List on 23.10.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR