

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.12

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6484-6485/2019

UDAI BHAN SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABHA SHARMA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

([ WITHIN FIRST FIVE CASES ] As per Court's Order dated 13.08.2019 post these appeals and the transferred cases together in the second week of February, 2020 within first five cases.

IA No. 58832/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 56225/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 3397/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 40011/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 40010/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 147094/2018 - STAY APPLICATION WITH

T.C.(C) No. 39/2019 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 40/2019 (XVI-A)

Date : 11-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yatindra Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Jhamb, Adv.  
Mr. Pranshu Kaushal, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It appears that there is some possibility of settlement still and learned senior counsel for the parties request for a day's

accommodation to further negotiate and to obtain instructions that in case there is still some divergence, whether that aspect can be left to the Court.

List on 13.02.2020.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
AR CUM PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER