

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6484-6485/2019

UDAI BHAN SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABHA SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 58832/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 56225/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 3397/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 40011/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 40010/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 147094/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH T.C.(C) Nos. 39/2019 and 40/2019

Date : 13-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yatindra Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR
 Mr. Prashant Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.M.Sharma, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pranshu Kaushal, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Rana, Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing official
translation and permission to file additional
documents/facts/annexures are allowed.

The endeavour of mediation has not succeeded despite some intervention of this Court and the matter has to be heard on merits.

We have heard the learned senior counsel for the appellant in part.

Once again a deferment is sought as the parties want to have a re-look on the possibility of settlement.

The two parties to also remain present in Court on the next date.

It is agreed that in order to break the ice, respondent No.1 will visit the residence of the appellant alone and will meet for lunch at 12.30 p.m. on 16th February, 2020 as the appellant states that on a personal note, there is no animosity and we also feel that such a meeting may facilitate a settlement. To facilitate interaction, the elder sister of the sibling-Smt. Santosh would also join the meal according to the appellant.

List on 18th February, 2020 as part-heard.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER